

BOARD OF EXAMINERS

New Orleans and Baton Rouge Steamship Pilots for the Mississippi River

Casey E. Clayton

President

Kevin G. Alario

Commissioner

Sharon Ann Geraci Executive Secretary Lee A. Jackson

Commissioner

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

The Board of Examiners for New Orleans – Baton Rouge Steamship Pilots for the Mississippi River will hold a special meeting on Monday, March 14, 2022 at 10:00 am

This special meeting will be held at: 1100 Poydras Street, Suite 3250, New Orleans, LA 70163

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Executive Session, pursuant to La. R.S. 42:16 and 42:17(A)(1), (4) and (10)
 - a. Individual Pilot Review
 - b. Return to Regular Session
- 4. Any necessary votes arising from matters in Executive Session
- 5. Adjournment

Notice of Special Meeting posted by:

Sharon Ann Geraci, Executive Secretary
BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR NEW ORLEANS – BATON ROUGE
STEAMSHIP PILOTS FOR THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER